FAX	To: Penee Ames Fax number: 9197158078			
Better Connections Inc. 315 Clifton Street Greenville, NC 27858 252-814-2118	Better Connections Inc Name: Deborah Gorham Keys Fax number: 252-689-6013			
232-814-2118	Pate: 9-19-19 Regarding: 300-012 Mila Road			
Number of sheets including cover:	Phone number for follow-up:			
Comment:				
This email transmission and any attachments to it are may contain confidential information and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the addressed recipient, be notified that your use, forwarding, printing, storing dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you received this communication in error, please notify Better Connections Inc., immediately by return email and delete document contents from your computer.				

RECEIVED

By DHRS-Mental Health Licensure at 5:19 pm, Sep 19, 2019

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A.BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			'amaimaina; "		T R
	<u>'</u>	MHL064-113	B.WING		08/28/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1808 OLI	DRESS, CITY, ST D MILL ROAD)	
OLD MIL	L RD - BETTER CONN	VECTIONS ROCKY IN	IOUNT, NC 2	7803	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
V 000	HATIAL COMMENT	°C	V 000		and the state of t
	on 8/28/19. Deficier The facility is licens	sed for the following service AC 27G .5600C Supervised th Developmental A NCAC 27G. 5100			
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Med	ication Requirements	V 118		
	only be administere order of a person andrugs. (2) Medications slipy clients only who the client's physical Medications, incadministered only bunilcensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepar (4) A Medication A of all drugs administered immediated MAR is to include the Calient's name; (B) name, strength, (C) instructions for all () name or initialist the drug. (5) Client requests for checks shall be recorded.	inistration: non-prescription drugs shall ad to a client on the written uthorized by law to prescribe hall be self-administered nen authorized in writing sician. Iluding injections, shall be by licensed persons, or by trained by a registered nurse, legally qualified person and and administer medications. dministration Record (MAR) stered to each client must be cations administered shall be ely after administration. The			
ivision of He	ealth Service Regulation DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE D	TITLE GOVCEU	(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

3KVH11

6886

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	(XZ) MULTIPLE A.BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		MHL064-113	B.WING		R 08/28/2019
LIANC ACC	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE 7:0 000E	1 00/26/2018
MANE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		MILL ROAL	TATE, ZIP CODE	
OLD MIL	L RD - BETTER CON	NECTIONS ROCKY N	OUNT, NC	27803	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DE COMPLETE
V 118	This Rule is not meres ased on record revealed to ensure mere on the written order respite client (#3). The Record review on 8 record revealed: - no admission decord revealed: - a physician's orders orders orders orders orders orders orders orders orders order order order reported: - Client #3 revealed: - Client #3 was a order ord	ppointment or consultation It as evidenced by: It was evidenced by: It was evidenced by: It was and interview the facility Idications were administered of a physician for one of two Ithe findings are: Itherity a	V 118	At the time of a Respite Admissio admitting staff will check in medical ensure that orders are obtained for medication being administered. Do will complete attached log sheet for admission prior to 9-27-19. RD will log sheet on weekly basis and sign nothing that it was reviewed. (see a log sheet for medications and accompanying orders). DCP staff was in-serviced on proper procedures about importance of er that orders are received for all medicated sheet for medications. QP is in process of obtaining copy individual's chart. Calls have been and mother has indicated she tryin obtain from his prescribing physicial coloration from his prescribing physicial coloration of the coloration will check MAR books when do house checks to ensure orders a noted for each medication will admissions occur.	tions and each check off on attached er issuring dications with staff's of the for in made g to an.

6699

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF COMPLETED STATEMENT OF CORRECTION STATEMENT OF COMPLETED STATEMENT OF COMPLETED

AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A.BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		MHL064-113	B.WING		08/28	k 3/2019
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1808 OLD MILL ROAD OLD MILL RD - BETTER CONNECTIONS ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From	page 2	V 118		***************************************	
	for the Glimepiride Olanzapine	uire about a physician's order & If client #3 still used the nstitutes a re-cited deficiency ted within 30 days.]				
V 289	27G .5601 Superv	ised Living - Scope	V 289			
	provides residentia home environment of these services is rehabilitation of Ind illness, a developm or a substance abu supervision when i	g is a 24-hour facility which il services to individuals in a where the primary purpose the care, habilitation or lividuals who have a mental tental disability or disabilities, use disorder, and who require in the residence.				
	(2) two or model of the model o	ore minor clients; or ore adult clients. Ilients shall not reside in the diving facility shall be specific population as nation means a facility which e primary diagnosis is mental o have other diagnoses; nation means a facility which se primary diagnosis is a ability but may also have other mation means a facility which e primary diagnosis is a libility but may also have other hation means a facility which e primary diagnosis is a libility but may also have other				

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A.BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMP	URVEY LETED
		1 85 41 MM 4 A 4 M	B.WING		F	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MHL064-113		TATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/20	3/2019
		1808 OLD	MILL ROAD	•		
	L RD - BETTER CON		IOUNT, NC 2		A :	0.6
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 289	Continued From part (4) "D" design	ge 3 nation means a facility which	V 289			
	serves minors whos	se primary diagnosis is				
	have other diagnose					
		nation means a facility which e primary diagnosis is				
		ependency but may also				
	(6) "F" design	nation means a facility in a				
	three adult clients w	hich serves no more than hose primary diagnoses is				
	mental lliness but m disabilities, or three	nay also have other adult clients or three minor				
	olients whose prima	iry diagnoses is blittes but may also have				
	other disabilities wh	o live with a family and the service. This facility shall be				
	exempt from the following	lowing rules: 10A NCAC 27G				
	(A),(B),(E),(F),(G),(I	(4),(5)(A)&(B); (6); (7) H); (8); (11); (13); (15); (16);				
		CAC 27G .0202(a),(d),(g)(1) .0203; 10A NCAC 27G				
		ICAC 27G .0207 (b),(c); 10A c),(e); 10A NCAC 27G				
	.0209[(c)(1) - non-p	rescription medications only] ,(D),(E);(f);(g); and 10A				A Commission of the Commission
	NCAC 27G .0304 (t	o)(2),(d)(4). This facility shall				-
	assisted family living	Iternative family living or g (AFL).				
						AAATTITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITITIT
						souverallife.coveriellife.
	This Rule is not me	t as evidenced by:				***
	Based on record re	view and interview the ure 2 of 2 clients (#2 & #3)	1			Selection of the select
		e program. The findings are:				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	Review on 8/27/19	of the facility's license				

6699

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/OLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A.BUILDING: B.WING MHL064-113 08/28/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1808 OLD MILL ROAD OLD MILL RD - BETTER CONNECTIONS **ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803** (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V289: 9-27-19 V 289 V 289 Continued From page 4 Better Connections QP will review revealed: all referrals for Old Mills Road home the facility was licensed for 3 clients to ensure referrals are targeted for & community respite the correct available bed (Respite). Review on 8/27/19 of client #1's record revealed: At no times will there be more than admitted 9/16/10 one Respite individual residina in diagnoses Severe Intellectual Development the home and the 1 or 2 individuals Disorder (IDD); Bipolar & Cerebral Palsy receiving residential services. Review on 8/27/19 of client #2's record revealed: Licensure rules reviewed by RD and no admission date QP regarding current license for Old diagnosis of Profound IDD Mills Road. Review on 8/27/19 of client #3's record revealed: no admission date diagnoses of Severe IDD; Autism & Diabetes During interview on 8/27/19 staff #1 reported: she began at the facility August 2018 a former client was discharged prior to her arrival and the bed was used for respite client #1 was the only client admitted at this time client #2 & #3 were respite clients client #2 & #3 has resided at the facility during the same times the House Manager (HM) & the Qualified Professional (QP) made staff aware when respite clients would be admitted During interview on 8/27/19 the House Manager reported: one bed at the facility was used for respite a guardian had an emergency one time which caused 2 respite clients to be at the facility the same time During Interview on 8/27/19 the QP reported: the facility was licensed for 1 respite bed there were times when more than one respite

6899

PRINTED: 09/11/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A.BUILDING; B.WING MHL064-113 08/28/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1808 OLD MILL ROAD **OLD MILL RD - BETTER CONNECTIONS ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27803** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID IΒ PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 5 V 289 V 289 client resided at the facility

BETTER CONNECT DNS, INC. STAFF INSERVICE KAINING OG

NAME OF INSERVICE	Job Responsibility
LOCATION OF	BCl Corporate Office
TRAINING	
last election	
PRESENTER(S) Unda Westman	/ Valanie Hunter
DATE: 9/18/19	HOURS:

DESCRIPTION OF TRAINING (attach additional information)

anning series of stops the impodence of encurry that medication of account one recaused for all medications that when individuals comes to Respite, admittion stops one obtained while checking medications and encurry that exists are obtained for each medications, especially rue medications being to the doctor enders.

PRINTED NAME	TITLE	FACILITY
Tammy Span	DCP	なころ
Rene Elliott	DOP	るので
,		
		.,,,,
<u> </u>		
,		
		,
	· .	
		•
	3	No.
	**************************************	***************************************
		·
	<u> </u>	
	PRINTED NAME Jammy Spagn Rene, Elliott	PRINTED NAME TITLE Tammy Spage DCP Rene Ellio H DCP

Transfer Rx Fax

Patient Information

Per one brown Koli D. te interess

IN WH

Reinformation

431348-16164 08/28/2019 Cancus Octo

B 116

08/28/2019 Last F.:

OLANZAPINE 5MG TABLETS Procliman

MACLEODS linus Manufacturer

TAKE 1 TABLET BY MOUTH DAILY IN THE EVENING Districtions

30.0 (blg (h) Prescribed N WW

& Dy luie

Ong Qiy Dispensed: Total Qty Remaining

90 Ottobal Rebits 2 Refuls Remaining

Rightly Before 08/27/2020

Prescriper MONIQUE BROWN

Prescriger D&A FB0092774 Preser per Phone (252) 937-3022 154 SW MAIN ST Proser ber Address

BOCKY MOUNT. NC - 278045715

Competitor information

Filamoracy Namer CVS

701 W WASHINGTON ST Address

NASHVILLE, NC - 27856

Plette (252) 459-3540

L (252) 459-6368

PIAR FN1110371

CINDY PPN Name

Iconstruing Story Information

Pharmacy Name: WALGREENS PRESCRIPTION PHARMAC

Address

703 EAST WASHINGTON STREE

NASHVILLE. NC - 27856

Paung (252) 459-2639 FAR (252) 459-9215

DIAU FW6898792

MOLLY PHILLIPS PPh || mia

The communication is interested for the section or entite to whom it is additioned and may confount fermion that a picture of the formation the third, the existing of which in quartical example codes flow. If the reacts of the inculance in root the intended recipient, or the employee or agent respectively countries. to the mended sections, sou are peretano, led that out gracum cesou of strict autor copying of the infarma, out 1216/11. 1400 delite at 1004 year referre this crossing in ental, please are bethe speder imaged stelly

OLD MILLS ROAD MEDICATION AND ORDER FORM POC FOR 8-28-19 through 9-27-19

Resplte Individual's Name:

Date of Admission	List of Medications	Copy of Order Received – Indicate Yes or No in Column
		NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
The Committee of the Co		
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Charles and Charles (A. 1)		
residenti i se i		· ·
Park Companies (Spring)	A	
ht 11.0837, http://www.sistericomplete.com/completes/com		
Control of the second of the s		
in the true different matter of the contract o		
AND A CONTROL OF THE		
See 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
, ,		
Staff's Signature:	/D	ate:
Supervisor's Signature:	/D:	ate: